TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cadec Corporation		101/10/2006 1	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADS Cadec International, LLC
Street Address:	8 East Perimeter Road
City:	Londonderry
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03053
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1560536	CADEC
Registration Number:	2616736	CADEC
Registration Number:	2600345	CADEC
Registration Number:	2581188	MOBIUS TTS
Registration Number:	2672806	REVOLVING AROUND OUR CUSTOMERS
Registration Number:	2626432	MYCADEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)204-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6173457087

Email: jkostrubanic@ghlaw.com Correspondent Name: John A Kostrubanic Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street Address Line 2: Gadsby Hannah

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0957

TRADEMARK

900040242

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A Kostrubanic
Signature:	/john a kostrubanic/
Date:	01/20/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=b0445547#page1.tif source=b0445547#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is entered into this 10th day of January, 2006 by and between **CADEC CORPORATION**, a New Hampshire corporation (the "Assignor") and **ADS CADEC INTERNATIONAL**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks referenced on Exhibit A to this Assignment, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and has a common law interest in and to the trademarks referenced on Exhibit B to this Assignment (collectively, "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations, if any, thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations, if any, thereof.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AND INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, the parties have signed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

CADEC CORPORATION

By: Leslie M. Dole

Its: President

ADS CADEC INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By: Hal Einarsson

Its: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0959

Exhibit A

Mark	Registration No.	Date of Registration	
"CADEC" (stylized)	1,560,536	October 17, 1989	
"Cadec" (plus ball logo)	2,616,736	September 10, 2002	
"Cadec" (plus design logo)	2,600,345	July 30, 2002	
"Mobius TTS"	2,581,188	June 18, 2002	
"Revolving around our customers"	2,672,806	January 7, 2003	
"mycadec" (service mark)	2,626,432	September 24, 2002	

Exhibit B

COMMON LAW MARK

Cadec

TempTracker

DoorTracker

SecureTracker

RouteTracker

DeliveryTracker

Mobile Information System

CommManager (patent pending)

B0444102v1

RECORDED: 01/20/2006

REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0960

TRADEMARK